## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SLO Swiss LLC		106/02/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hans Rothenbuhler & Son, Inc.
Street Address:	15815 Nauvoo Road
City:	Middlefield
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44062
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3655378	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-348-5400

Email: ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com
Correspondent Name: McDonald Hopkins LLC
Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21693-00052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Cupar
Signature:	/David B. Cupar/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004309 FRAME: 0856 3655378

H \$40,00

900175599 REEL: 004

Date:	11/03/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=SLO Assignment#page1.tif source=SLO Assignment#page2.tif source=SLO Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004309 FRAME: 0857

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## **RECITALS**

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all rights and interests in the trademark identified in <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Mark") to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to take ownership in all rights and interests in the Mark.

#### ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and efficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably and unconditionally sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill associated with them.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, including without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

{2168434:}

TRADEMARK REEL: 004309 FRAME: 0858

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

**SLO Swiss LLC** 

Title: President

Hans Rothenbuhler & Son, Inc.

By: Attelle

Title: President

# **EXHIBIT A**

MARKREG. NO.Design (Wine Glass with Cheese)3655378

{2168434:}

**RECORDED: 11/03/2010** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004309 FRAME: 0860